भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान जम्मू

Indian Institute of Management Jammu

Jagi, Jammu (J&K) – 181221 India Phone: +91-191-2741400 Url: www.iimj.ac.in



CANCELLATION AND RETENDER

Date: 25.04.2024

Engagement of Chartered Accountants for Providing Statutory Audit & Tax Consultation Services at Indian Institute of Management

NIT Number: No. IIMJ/NIT/Statut-Audit/2023-24/26

It is for the information for all the bidders that the Tender for "Engagement of Chartered Accountants for Providing Statutory Audit & Tax Consultation Services at Indian Institute of Management" vide Ref. No. IIMJ/NIT/Statut-Audit/2023- 24/26 dated 18/03/2024 has been cancelled.

The same is retendered as "Engagement of Chartered Accountants for Providing External / Statutory Audit & Tax Audit Services at Indian Institute of Management." vide Ref. No. NIT/Statut-Audit/2024-25/02, Tender Id: 2024_IIMJ_804993_1.

Sd/-Chief Administrative Officer IIM Jammu